w
Crane Wheels
Zastoupení pro Českou republiku: info@bmc-tech.cz | +420 545 226 047www.bmc-tech.cz jeřábová kola
S2-10.5
       B06 20 224 E-EN-2009-04
page 2 / 16
SIBRE Crane Wheel Systems

Driven- and Non-Driven Assemblies
with roller bearing similar to DIN 15090     4
codification of Wheels        5
Wheel shape codification       5
Shaft Types of driven Wheel Assemblies     6
Selection Parameter        6
Support of Wheel Assemblies       7
Dimensions and Nomenclature of Wheel Assemblies   8
Driven- & Non-Driven Assemblies with
spherical roller bearing series 222      9
approx. Weights of Driven- & Non-Driven Wheel Assemblies  9
Parts List for Driven- & Non Driven Wheel Assemblies            10
Basics of Wheel Assembly Calculation (extract of DIN 15070)  11
Mating of materials Rail / Wheel                                                               12
Rectified nominal life time of bearings L10h in hours [h]   13
Example of calculation        14
Zastoupení pro Českou republiku: info@bmc-tech.cz | +420 545 226 047www.bmc-tech.cz jeřábová kola
S2-10.5
       B06 20 224 E-EN-2009-04
page 4 / 16
SIBRE Crane Wheel Systems
         C1-30
Alterations reserved
SIBRE Siegerland-Bremsen GmbH – Auf der Stücke 1-5 – D-35708 Haiger, Germany
Tel.: +49 2773 94000 – Fax: +49 2773 9400-10 – e-mail: info@sibre.de – www.sibre.de
P:\CATALOGUES\EN CATALOGUES\DOC-CATALOGUE\11   Components\C1        Crane Wheels\C1-30_3 EN        Crane Wheel Systems.doc
 General
Wheels are machine-components with load bearing function.
When selecting wheels and their material quality, a broad variety of options is available.
Our production portfolio includes separate wheels of diameter 315 to 1000 mm as well as
complete wheel assemblies similar to DIN, as per customer drawing or as design proposal
approved by our customer.
SIBRE standard wheels are made of forged cylinders of material 42CrMo4V. For particularly
high demands the wheels can be deep-hardened for reduced tread-wear.
Applications
 Gantry Travel Drives
 Trolley Travel Drives
 Slewing Drives
 etc.
Driven- and Non-Driven Assemblies with roller bearing similar to DIN 15090
   pict. 1:           pict. 2:
Driven Wheel Assembly:        Non-Driven Wheel Assembly:
T- BHKE 500x90 Z 100x152 – 222        M- BHKE 500x90 – 222
Zastoupení pro Českou republiku: info@bmc-tech.cz | +420 545 226 047www.bmc-tech.cz jeřábová kola
S2-10.5
       B06 20 224 E-EN-2009-04
page 5 / 16
SIBRE Crane Wheel Systems
         C1-30
Alterations reserved
SIBRE Siegerland-Bremsen GmbH – Auf der Stücke 1-5 – D-35708 Haiger, Germany
Tel.: +49 2773 94000 – Fax: +49 2773 9400-10 – e-mail: info@sibre.de – www.sibre.de
P:\CATALOGUES\EN CATALOGUES\DOC-CATALOGUE\11   Components\C1        Crane Wheels\C1-30_3 EN        Crane Wheel Systems.doc
    pict.  3:      pict. 4:
Driven Wheel Assembly:    Non-Driven Wheel Assembly:
T- SHKD 500x90 P 90x132     M- SHKD 500x90 – 222
 codification of Wheels
 Wheel shape codification
code meaning
S narrow wheel
B wide wheel
H wheel with flanges
G wheel without flanges
K wheel without rim
D with oil-pressure interference fit assembly
E
without oil-pressure interference fit
assembly
T – BHKE   500x90   Z100x152 – 222
shaft end as adapter shaft
Ø100x152, series 2
wheel Ø, dimension b1
bearing series
wheel shape codification
driven wheel assembly
Zastoupení pro Českou republiku: info@bmc-tech.cz | +420 545 226 047www.bmc-tech.cz jeřábová kola
S2-10.5
       B06 20 224 E-EN-2009-04
page 6 / 16
SIBRE Crane Wheel Systems
         C1-30
Alterations reserved
SIBRE Siegerland-Bremsen GmbH – Auf der Stücke 1-5 – D-35708 Haiger, Germany
Tel.: +49 2773 94000 – Fax: +49 2773 9400-10 – e-mail: info@sibre.de – www.sibre.de
P:\CATALOGUES\EN CATALOGUES\DOC-CATALOGUE\11   Components\C1        Crane Wheels\C1-30_3 EN        Crane Wheel Systems.doc
Ausf ühr ung " Z"
Ausf ühr ung " P"
Ausf ühr ung " H"
Ausf ühr ung " V"
DI N 5480
Shaft Types of driven Wheel Assemblies
We supply driven wheel assemblies with shafts for any type of drive
    pict. 5
 with connecting shaft resp. coupling hub   type Z
 with key-way acc. DIN 6885 T1   type P
 with gearing acc. DIN 5480   type V
 with extended shaft for slide on gear box   type H
with shrink disc
Selection Parameter
 For an optimum selection, the folling parameter must be indicated by the customer
 wheel load
 rail profile and material
 travelling speed, rotation speed
 life expectiation
 ambient conditions
 available assembly dimensions
 wheel shape “B” (wide), “S” (narrow)
 type of shaft end for drive wheel assemblies
Wheel calculation is made acc. to DIN 15070 and the bearing calculation is made acc. to DIN
15071. Correlation of wheel profile and rail is selected acc. to DIN 15072.
Zastoupení pro Českou republiku: info@bmc-tech.cz | +420 545 226 047www.bmc-tech.cz jeřábová kola
S2-10.5
       B06 20 224 E-EN-2009-04
page 7 / 16
SIBRE Crane Wheel Systems
         C1-30
Alterations reserved